

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Kevin Ruane

June 11, 2024

(239) 533-8881

Cecil L. Pendergrass

District Two

Matthew Michaels

Ray Sandelli District Three Change Healthcare Technology Enabled Services, LLC

Brian Hamman

5995 Windward Parkway Alpharetta, GA 30043

District Four

Mike Greenwell District Five

Dave Harner, II
County Manager

Richard Wesch County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins County Hearing Examiner

RE: <u>NOTICE OF TERMINATION – PB200090ANB - GROUND MEDICAL</u> TRANSPORT BILLING SERVICES - RMS159262

Dear Mr. Michaels:

This notice is to inform you that Lee County has elected to terminate the piggyback agreement, Solicitation No. PB200090ANB, which was piggybacking off Brevard County Board of County Commissioners, Contract Number RMS159262, for Ground Medical Transport Billing Services. Pursuant to Article 21.0 TERMINATION of the Service Provider Agreement entered into between Change Healthcare Technology Enabled Services, LLC and Lee County on January 24, 2020, the County is providing a ninety-day advance written notice of termination.

During this ninety-day period Change Healthcare Technology Enabled Services, LLC will complete servicing of the remaining Lee County accounts that were assigned to them through February 15, 2024, prior to their data breach. As of issuance of this notice no new accounts will be placed with Change Healthcare Technology Enabled Services, LLC. However, this agreement will only terminate after completion of servicing for the remaining assigned accounts.

If you should have any questions, please contact our office.

W 17-12

Sincerely,

Dave Harner, II

Lee County Manager

c: Project File Ina Moses From: Goggin, Daniel

Sent: Tuesday, June 11, 2024 10:14 AM

To: Ina_Moses@Optum.com; matt.michaels@changehealthcare.com;

maria.martin@changehealthcare.com

Cc: Abes, Benjamin; Tucker, Mary; Inganamort, Bretton; Dennard, Robin;

DiCicco, Paul

Subject: PB200090ANB - Ground Medical Transport Billing Services - Change

Healthcare - Termination Notice

Attachments: PB200090ANB - Ground Medical Transport Billing Services - Change

Healthcare - Term Notice.pdf

Good morning, Change Healthcare team:

Please find the attached Lee County's Notice of Termination for the above referenced agreement. Lee County does intend for Change Healthcare to complete servicing of accounts that were placed up until February 15, 2024. An original letter will be sent via certified mail.

Thank you,



Daniel Goggin | Contracts Analyst

Procurement Management Department

2115 Second Street, 1st Floor, Fort Myers, FL 33901

office: (239) 533-8860 cell: (239) 371-3922

email: dgoggin@leegov.com

web: www.leegov.com/procurement

Connect With Us On Social Media







